awareness of how these special meters can benefit downtown businesses is beginning to 
spread throughout downtown.  Before the cost of the permits was lowered to ten dollars 
($10) and the DBA began selling them, the Parking Division was selling an average of 
fifteen (15) permits a month, which generated two-hundred fifty-five dollars ($255) of 
revenue.  In the past two months, the DBA has sold a total of ninety-three (93) permits 
and generated a total of nine hundred thirty dollars ($930) of revenue for the Parking 
Division.  Staff has also seen a large number of individuals using coins at the 10-hour